01-30-2002

RE

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101964	1289_	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	Y Y	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tommy J. Shane Harvey Swain	/ 	2. Name and address of Name: _Tomco2 Equ	of receiving party(ies) ipment Company
Security Agreement CI	erger hange of Name		0 Rosebud Road
Other	per(s):	City: Loganville Additional name(s) & add	State:_GA_Zip:_30052 ress(es) attached?Yes 🗾 No
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is: 01/14/20
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Ryan A. Schneider	correspondence 6	. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: [1]
Troutman Sanders Internal Address: 002 EFLORES 00000073 10050492		Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street	et	8. Deposit account nun	nber:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 3	0308-2216 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Ryan A. Schneider Name of Person Signing	<u>Church</u>	Signature sheet, attachments, and do	Lo Jan 2007 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tommy J. Shane and Harvey Swain have invented certain improvements in a PATHOGEN MANAGEMENT SYSTEM for which a non-provisional patent application has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent Office and, whereas

> TOMCO₂ EQUIPMENT COMPANY 3340 Rosebud Road Loganville, Georgia 30052 USA

desires to purchase the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

TOMCO₂ EQUIPMENT COMPANY

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said

TOMCO₂ EQUIPMENT COMPANY

in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any other intellectual property claiming priority thereto, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any other U.S., International and/or Foreign patent or other intellectual property now known or in the future that may issue on or claim priority to said application, and/or any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or Request for Continued Examination ("RCE") thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

0785798.01

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

REEL: 012507 FRAME: 0166

PATENT